

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2675 OF 2023

Muraleedharan Kesavan Nair and ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Prem Tanna, i/b Dharmendra Damani, for the
Applicants.
Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent.
Mr. Dipen Furia, i/b Shah & Furia Asso., for the Intervener.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 27th SEPTEMBER, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the first informant – intervener seeks leave to tender an affidavit.

Leave granted.

Affidavit is taken on record.

3. Stand over to 29th September, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]