

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2675 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3419 OF 2023

Muraleedharan Kesavan Nair and Others ...Applicants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Prem Tanna, Mr. Elton George, Ms.. Ritika Chamaria i/b
Dharmendra Damani, for Applicants.

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for State.

Mr. Dipen Furia i/b M/s. Shah and Furia Associates, for
Intervenor/Org. Complainant.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 27th OCTOBER, 2023

PC:-

- 1) Heard the learned counsel for the applicants and the learned APP for the State.
- 2) The learned Counsel for the applicants seeks leave to file an affidavit in support of the application.

Leave granted.

- 3) Additional affidavit be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.
- 4) The learned Counsel for the first informant seeks time to consider the additional affidavit.
- 5) Stand over to 7th December, 2023.
- 6) The interim protection, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]